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December 19, 2024

Mr. Michael Bicchinella
521 East North Avenue
Glendale Heights, 1llinois 60139

Re: December 12, 2024 Commercial FOIA Request

Dear Mr. Bicchinella:
I am pleased to help you with your December 12, 2024 Commercial Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA"). The
Village of Bensenville received your request on December 12, 2024. You requested copies of the items indicated
below:

“All building permits with contractor name issued 11/1/24 - 11/30/24.”
After a search of Village files, the following documents are enclosed to fulfill your request:

1) Village of Bensenville Permits Issued with Contractors in November 2024, (2 pgs.)

Personal Email Addresses have been withheld pursuant to Section 7(1)(b) of FOIA.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Village of Bensenville




) VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE
: ) FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN FROM: Name Michael Bicchinella

Freedom of Information Officer
Village of Bensenville

Address 221 E North Ave
Glendale Heights, IL 60139
Phone 630-545-2274
Bensenville, IL 60106 E-Mail 9iInhmcam@menards.com

12 8. Center Street

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for
Police Records):
All building permits with contractor name issued 11/1/24 - 11/30/24

, THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request Is for a
commercial purpose. A request is for a “commercial purpose” if all or any part of the information will be
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.)

Would like your request delivered via: E-Mail I:'U.S. Mail D Pick-Up*
*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. — 5:00 p.m.

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public.

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are coj

12/12/2024 /

Date ‘S'ignaturc

The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen (15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages.
Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days.

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days.

COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF []\TFORMATION OFFICER

Telephone: (630) 350-3404  Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: FOlArequest@bensenville.il.us
y ***For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only*+* )
12}z 2y ili)rg 2)19)2s Ho— 12 )ia /2y
Date Request Date Response Date Extended Total Charges Date Documents
Received Due Response Due Copied or Inspected

Received by Employee;




PROJ DESCR LINE 2

NEW SIGN

R/R BOILER

ROOF TOP AC UNIT ( REMOVAL ONLY)
NEW WATER SERVICE

R/R ROOF

UPGRADE TOILETS

R/R DRIVEWAY
RPZ

SOLAR PANEL
RE-ROOF

FIRE SPRINKLER EXPENSION
R/R DRIVEWAY
R/R PARKING LOT
R/R PARKING LOT
AGENT APPLIED
AGENT APPLIED
PAVING

RE-ROOF & SIDING ON GARAGE ONLY WALL DEMO

RACKING

FENCE

REMOVE ABOVE GROUND STORAGE TANKS
SPRINKLER SYSTEM
FENCE & DRIVEWAY
DRIVEWAY

R/R CONCRETE

SIDING

RE-ROOF

RE-ROOF & GUTTERS
GATE

ELECTRICAL TO GARAGE
FIRE ALARM FOR COOLER
R/R ROOF

HEATING UNITS

FIRE ALARM

RE-ROOF

DECK

BURGLAR ALARM

FIRE SPRINKLER

R/RRTU

COLUMN REPAIR
COMPLETE ELECTICAL SERVICE
R/R FENCE

CONCRETE SLAB

RE-ROOF

SOLAR PANEL

SEWER CLEANOUT & REPAIR
FIRE ALARM

RE-ROOF

FIRE RESTORATION
SOLAR PANEL

DEMO OF THE WALLS
SPRINKLER REMOVAL
UPGRADING KITCHEN
SIDING HOUSE & GARAGE
FOUNDATION ONLY
REMODELING

R/R FURNACE AND AC
FREESTANDING SIGN
AWNING , STAIRS , PORCH
WATER MAIN

R/R FURNACE

NEW SPRINKLER SYSTEM
ADDITION

STATUS
ACTIVE
STAFF REVIEW
FINALED
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
FINALED
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
FINALED
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
FINALED
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
CANCELLED
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
FINALED
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
STAFF REVIEW
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
STAFF REVIEW
CANCELLED
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

TOWN-CITY

BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

CONTR NAME

PINATA MARKETING

FOUR SEASONS HEATING AC
ATOMATIC MECHANICAL SERVICES,INC
MR MAINTENANCE INC.

G4

AMERICAN BACKFLOW AND FIRE PREVENTION
SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES

U.5, PAVING , INC.
PAVESTAR INC.
PAVESTAR INC.

PAVESTAR INC.

A & S FENCE

GULLO INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT CORP
INLAND HOME REMODELING INC

B & K EQUIPMENT CO.

ECO GENERAL CONTRACTORS

PEERLESS ENTERPRISES, INC

ARCO/ MURRAY NATIONAL

TER RESTORATION

ATOMATIC MECHANICAL SERVICES,INC

JOHNSON CONTROLS

TSR CONCRETE COATING DBA REVAMP FENCE &
JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC

PREMISTAR
FISHER COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION

SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES

CONSTRUCTION, KOA

SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES
CLOVER SERVICING

TOTAL FIRE & SAFETY INC.
IMPACT BUILDERS

ABC PHCE

OLYMPIK SIGNS, INC.

ABC PHCE

DABROU CONSTRUCTION

APPLIC DATE

11/01/2024
11/01/2024
11/01/2024
11/01/2024
11/01/2024
11/04/2024
11/04/2024
11/04/2024
11/05/2024
11/05/2024
11/05/2024
11/06/2024
11/06/2024
11/06/2024
11/07/2024
11/07/2024
11/07/2024
11/07/2024
11/08/2024
11/08/2024
11/08/2024
11/08/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/18/2024
11/18/2024
11/18/2024
11/18/2024
11/18/2024
11/19/2024
11/19/2024
11/20/2024
11/21/2024
11/21/2024
11/21/2024
11/21/2024
11/22/2024
11/22/2024
11/22/2024
11/25/2024
11/25/2024
11/26/2024
11/26/2024
11/26/2024
11/26/2024



BACKFLOW DEVICE ACTIVE BENSENVILLE 11/26/2024
SIGN ACTIVE BENSENVILLE DOYLE SIGNS INC. 11/27/2024
SIGN ACTIVE BENSENVILLE DOYLE SIGNS INC. 11/27/2024



