



BENSENVILLE
VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE

12 South Center Street

Bensenville, IL 60106

Office: 630.250.3404

Fax: 630.250.3488

www.bensenville.il.us

VILLAGE BOARD

December 19, 2024

President
Frank DeSimone

Board of Trustees
Rosa Carmona
Ann Franz
Marie T. Frey
McLane Lomax
Nicholas Panicola Jr.
Armando Perez

Village Clerk
Nancy Quinn

Village Manager
Daniel Schulze

Mr. Michael Bicchinella
521 East North Avenue
Glendale Heights, Illinois 60139

Re: December 12, 2024 Commercial FOIA Request

Dear Mr. Bicchinella:

I am pleased to help you with your December 12, 2024 Commercial Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of Bensenville received your request on December 12, 2024. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

"All building permits with contractor name issued 11/1/24 - 11/30/24."

After a search of Village files, the following documents are enclosed to fulfill your request:

1) Village of Bensenville Permits Issued with Contractors in November 2024, (2 pgs.)

Personal Email Addresses have been withheld pursuant to Section 7(1)(b) of FOIA.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Very truly yours,


Corey Williamsen
Freedom of Information Officer
Village of Bensenville



BENSENVILLE

**VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT
REQUEST FORM**

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN

*Freedom of Information Officer
Village of Bensenville
12 S. Center Street
Bensenville, IL 60106*

FROM:

Name Michael Bicchinella

Address 521 E North Ave

17437
Glendale Heights, IL 60139

Phone 630-545-2274

E-Mail glnhmcam@menards.com

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for Police Records):

All building permits with contractor name issued 11/1/24 - 11/30/24



THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (*You must state whether your request is for a commercial purpose.* A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the information will be used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.)

Would like your request delivered via: E-Mail U.S. Mail Pick-Up*

*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed.

12/12/2024

Date

Michael Bicchinella
Signature

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public.

The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen (15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages.

Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days.

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days.

COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438

E-mail Address: FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us

For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only

12/12/24
Date Request Received

8/16/25
Date Response Due

2/19/25
Date Extended Response Due

\$0.00
Total Charges

12/19/24
Date Documents Copied or Inspected

Received by Employee: _____



PROJ DESCRI LINE 2	STATUS	TOWN-CITY	CONTR NAME	APPLIC DATE
NEW SIGN	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	PINATA MARKETING	11/01/2024
R/R BOILER	STAFF REVIEW	BENSENVILLE	FOUR SEASONS HEATING AC	11/01/2024
ROOF TOP AC UNIT (REMOVAL ONLY)	FINALED	BENSENVILLE	ATOMATIC MECHANICAL SERVICES,INC	11/01/2024
NEW WATER SERVICE	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE		11/01/2024
R/R ROOF	FINALED	BENSENVILLE		11/04/2024
UPGRADE TOILETS	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	MR MAINTENANCE INC.	11/04/2024
	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE		11/04/2024
R/R DRIVEWAY	FINALED	BENSENVILLE	G 4	11/05/2024
RPZ	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	AMERICAN BACKFLOW AND FIRE PREVENTION	11/05/2024
SOLAR PANEL	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES	11/05/2024
RE-ROOF	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE		11/06/2024
FIRE SPRINKLER EXPANSION	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE		11/06/2024
R/R DRIVEWAY	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	U.S. PAVING , INC.	11/06/2024
R/R PARKING LOT	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	PAVESTAR INC.	11/07/2024
R/R PARKING LOT	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	PAVESTAR INC.	11/07/2024
AGENT APPLIED	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE		11/07/2024
AGENT APPLIED	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE		11/07/2024
PAVING	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	PAVESTAR INC.	11/08/2024
RE-ROOF & SIDING ON GARAGE ONLY WALL DEMO	ACTIVE			11/08/2024
RACKING	FINALED	BENSENVILLE		11/08/2024
FENCE	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	A & S FENCE	11/08/2024
REMOVE ABOVE GROUND STORAGE TANKS	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE		11/11/2024
SPRINKLER SYSTEM	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	GULLO INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT CORP	11/11/2024
FENCE & DRIVEWAY	ACTIVE			11/11/2024
DRIVEWAY	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	INLAND HOME REMODELING INC	11/11/2024
R/R CONCRETE	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	B & K EQUIPMENT CO.	11/11/2024
SIDING	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	ECO GENERAL CONTRACTORS	11/12/2024
RE-ROOF	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE		11/12/2024
RE-ROOF & GUTTERS	CANCELLED	BENSENVILLE		11/12/2024
GATE	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	PEERLESS ENTERPRISES, INC	11/12/2024
ELECTRICAL TO GARAGE	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE		11/13/2024
FIRE ALARM FOR COOLER	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	ARCO/ MURRAY NATIONAL	11/13/2024
R/R ROOF	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	TBR RESTORATION	11/13/2024
HEATING UNITS	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	ATOMATIC MECHANICAL SERVICES,INC	11/13/2024
FIRE ALARM	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	JOHNSON CONTROLS	11/14/2024
RE-ROOF	FINALED	BENSENVILLE		11/14/2024
DECK	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	TSR CONCRETE COATING DBA REVAMP FENCE &	11/14/2024
BURGLAR ALARM	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC	11/14/2024
FIRE SPRINKLER	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE		11/15/2024
R/R RTU	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	PREMISTAR	11/15/2024
COLUMN REPAIR	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	FISHER COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION	11/15/2024
COMPLETE ELECTICAL SERVICE	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE		11/15/2024
R/R FENCE	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE		11/15/2024
CONCRETE SLAB	STAFF REVIEW	BENSENVILLE		11/18/2024
RE-ROOF	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE		11/18/2024
SOLAR PANEL	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES	11/18/2024
SEWER CLEANOUT & REPAIR	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE		11/18/2024
FIRE ALARM	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE		11/18/2024
RE-ROOF	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE		11/19/2024
FIRE RESTORATION	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	CONSTRUCTION, KOA	11/19/2024
SOLAR PANEL	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES	11/20/2024
DEMO OF THE WALLS	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	CLOVER SERVICING	11/21/2024
SPRINKLER REMOVAL	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	TOTAL FIRE & SAFETY INC.	11/21/2024
UPGRADING KITCHEN	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE		11/21/2024
SIDING HOUSE & GARAGE	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	IMPACT BUILDERS	11/21/2024
FOUNDATION ONLY	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE		11/22/2024
REMODELING	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE		11/22/2024
R/R FURNACE AND AC	STAFF REVIEW	BENSENVILLE	ABC PHCE	11/22/2024
FREESTANDING SIGN	CANCELLED	BENSENVILLE	OLYMPIK SIGNS, INC.	11/25/2024
AWNING , STAIRS , PORCH	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE		11/25/2024
WATER MAIN	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE		11/26/2024
R/R FURNACE	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	ABC PHCE	11/26/2024
NEW SPRINKLER SYSTEM	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE		11/26/2024
ADDITION	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	DABROU CONSTRUCTION	11/26/2024

BACKFLOW DEVICE	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	11/26/2024
SIGN	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	11/27/2024
SIGN	ACTIVE	BENSENVILLE	11/27/2024